

**Court No. - 89**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2886 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Madan And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** I.N.Misra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.,Sunil Kumar  
Srivastava

**Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.**

Case called out in the revised list. No one is present on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Learned counsel for informant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per report of C.J.M., Saharanpur dated 29.04.2021, which has been received by the office of this Court and has been flagged as 'B', it has been reported that the appellant no.5 Niggar has died whereas appellant nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are alive and upon them notices have been served.

In view of the above, the present appeal stands abated in respect of appellant no. 5 Niggar with liberty to State to seek revival, if any, fact otherwise comes to the notice.

Issue N.B.W. against the appellant nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 to be executed through C.J.M. concerned within one month.

List after one month.

**Order Date :-** 18.8.2022

Manoj