

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2886 of 1987

Appellant :- Madan And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- I.N.Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.,Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

Order on recall application No.2 of 2022

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to absence of earlier counsel N.B.W. was issued on 18.08.2022 against appellant nos.1, 2, 3 and 4.

In compliance of aforesaid order appellant nos. 2, 3 and 4 filed recall application.

In view of submission on behalf of the applicant-appellant nos.2, 3 and 4, order dated 18.08.2022 is hereby recalled.

Order on Appeal

As per office report, lower court record has been received.

List on 19.10.2022, for final hearing.

Order Date :- 22.9.2022

Jitendra