



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2886 of 1987

Madan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandra Shekhar Kushwaha, I.N.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Office is directed to proceed for receiving compliance report which is awaited.

List on 15.1.2026.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

December 15, 2025
Shaswat