



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2886 of 1987**

Madan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandra Shekhar Kushwaha, I.N.Misra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Sunil Kumar Srivastava

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

1. Sri Chandra Shekhar Kushwaha, learned counsel for the appellants, Sri Rishab Singh holding brief of Sri Ashutosh Ganguli, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA for the State are present.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the informant, list this case on 27.4.2026.

**(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)**

**April 20, 2026**

SFH